

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15542 OF 2025

Ravindra Genuba Bagade. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The Chairman And Managing
Director Central Bank Of India & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Tiwari, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner mentions this matter out of turn.
2. He submits that he has to go to Uttarakhand for a personal reason and the matter may be heard after one month.
3. List this Petition on 30th January, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)