

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 15542 OF 2025**

Shri Ravindra Genuba Bagade

... Petitioner

versus

The Chairman & Managing Director,  
Central Bank of India Head Office & Ors.

... Respondents

...

Mr.Ramesh C. Tiwari for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M.P.Thakur, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ABHAY MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 09, 2026**

**P.C:**

1. The Petitioner was dismissed from service on account of proven misconduct on 05.05.2010. The Petitioner had also approached the Controlling Authority as well as the Appellate Authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972. The orders passed by these authorities have been assailed in the Petition.

2. Considering Chapter XVII Rule 18 of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules 1960, the Petition filed on 14.10.2025, would lie before the learned Single Judge Bench.

3. Remove from the Board.

(ABHAY MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)